
ACADEMIC REGULATIONS 

COURSE STRUCTURE & DETAILED SYLLABUS 

For 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

(Applicable for the batches admitted from 2019-20) 

NIV RSIT 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA 
KAKINADA �533003, ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA 



IYEARI SEMESTER 

S.No 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

S.No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Course 
Code 

C-101 

C-102 

C-103 

C-104 
C-105 

C-106 

C-107 
Open 
Elective 

C-108 

C-109 

C-201 

C-202 

C-203 

C-204 

C-205 

Management and Organizational Behavior 

C-206 
ppen elective 

C-207 

Courses 

Managerial Economics 

Course Code 

Accounting for Managers 
Quantitative Analysis for Business 

Decisions 
Legal and Business Environment 
Business Communication and 
Soft skils 
Cross Cultural Management 
Rural Innovation projects 
MOOCs: SWAYAMNPTEL- Related to 
Management Courses other than listed 
courses in the syllabus 
Business Communication and 
Soft skills Lab 
Information Technology 
Labl(Spreadsheet and Tally) 

Courses 

IYEARII SEMESTER 

Financial Management 

Human Resource Management 

Marketing Management 

Operations Management 

Business Research Methods 

Project Management Technology 
Management Lean Management 
Database Management System 

Total 

|T-lab 2(Programming R ) 

|00 

||00 

|T00 

|l00 

I00 

100 

50 

MarksL T 

Total650 

100 

100 

Marks 

100 

100 4 

100 

100 

100 

50 

50 

800 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

28 

24 

0 

(0 

0 

0 

(0 

T 

(0) 

0 

2 

P 

0 

2 

0 

4 

0 

2 

P 

4 

4 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

32 

4 

26 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

