MOOCS: SWAYAM/NIPTEL

ACADEMIC REGULATIONS

COURSE STRUCTURE & DETAILED SYLLABUS

For

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(Applicable for the batches admitted from 2019-20)



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA Kakinada – 533003, Andhra Pradesh, India

S.No	Course Code	Courses	Marks	L	T	P	(
1	C-101	Management and Organizational Behavior	100	4	0	0	4
2	C-102	Managerial Economics	100	4	0	0	4
3	C-103	Accounting for Managers	100	4	0	0	4
4	C-104	Quantitative Analysis for Business Decisions	100	4	0	0	4
5	C-105	Legal and Business Environment	100	4	0	0	4
6	C-106	Business Communication and Soft skills	100	4	0	0	4
7	C-107 Open Elective	Cross Cultural Management Rural Innovation projects MOOCs : SWAYAM/NPTEL- Related to Management Courses other than listed courses in the syllabus	100	4	0	0	4
8	C-108	Business Communication and Soft skills Lab	50	0	0	2	2
9	C-109	Information Technology – Lab1(Spreadsheet and Tally)	50	0	0	2	2
		Total	800	28	0	4	32

I YEAR II SEMESTER									
S.No	Course Code	Courses	Marks	L	Т	Р	С		
1	C-201	Financial Management	100	4	0	0	4		
2	C-202	Human Resource Management	100	4	0	0	4		
3	C-203	Marketing Management	100	4	0	0	4		
4	C-204	Operations Management	100	4	0	0	4		
5	C-205	Business Research Methods	100	4	0	0	4		
6	C-206 open elective	Project Management Technology Management Lean Management Database Management System	100	4	0	0	4		
7	C-207	IT-lab 2(Programming R)	50	0	0	2	2		
		Т	otal650	24	0	2	26		